
Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 106-0963 Name: Rajappan & Meyer - Contract Amendment

Status:Type: City Resolution Passed

File created: In control:11/28/2006 Meeting of the Oakland City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/19/2006 12/19/2006

Title: Subject: Rajappan & Meyer - Contract Amendment
From: Public Works Agency
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Amend The Contract With
Rajappan & Meyer Consulting Engineers Inc. To Add Additional Design And Engineering Services For
The 12th Street Reconstruction Project And To Increase The Contract From Four Million Seven
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($4,700,000.00) To A Total Contact Amount Not-To-Exceed Five Million
Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($5,500,000.00), And Waive The RFP Requirement For The New
Work

Sponsors: Oakland Public Works Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 80343 CMS.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedMeeting of the Oakland City
Council

12/19/2006 1 Pass

Forwarded with No Recommendation*Public Works Committee12/12/2006 1 Pass

Scheduled*Rules & Legislation Committee11/30/2006 1

Subject: Rajappan & Meyer - Contract Amendment
From: Public Works Agency
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Amend The Contract With
Rajappan & Meyer Consulting Engineers Inc. To Add Additional Design And Engineering Services For The 12
th Street Reconstruction Project And To Increase The Contract From Four Million Seven Hundred Thousand
Dollars ($4,700,000.00) To A Total Contact Amount Not-To-Exceed Five Million Five Hundred Thousand
Dollars ($5,500,000.00), And Waive The RFP Requirement For The New Work

City of Oakland Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

